U.S. Food & Drug Administration
10903 New Hampshire Avenue  D o c  I D #  0 4 0 1 7 . 0 4 . 3 2
Silver Spring, MD 20993
Boston Scientific Corporation
Heidi Shearer
Senior Regulatory Affairs Specialist
One Scimed Place

Contact person name: Heidi Shearer
Date Prepared: April 12, 2022
II. DEVICE INFORMATION
Proprietary Name: EMBOLD™ Fibered Detachable Coil System
Tables 1 and 2 below summarize the relevant subject device information.
Table 1: EMBOLD™ Fibered Detachable Coil System UPNs
Universal Product Numbers
(UPNs)
Coil Secondary
Wind OD (mm)
Coil Length
(cm)
M001394240020040 2 4
M001394240020060 2 6
M001394240030060 3 6
M001394240030120 3 12
M001394240040080 4 8
M001394240040150 4 15
M001394240050080 5 8
M001394240050150 5 15
M001394240060100 6 10
M001394240060200 6 20
M001394240080200 8 20
M001394240100200 10 20
M001394240100300 10 30
M001394240100500 10 50
M001394240120200 12 20
M001394240120300 12 30
M001394240120500 12 50
M001394240140200 14 20
M001394240140300 14 30
M001394240140500 14 50
M001394240180500 18 50
M001394240200500 20 50
M001394240220600 22 60
M001394240320600 32 60
                                                                                                                                                   K213398
   Page 2 of 4
Table 2: Additional Device Information